MAR-29-2005 09:09 C	AHILL VON HELLEN	IS AND GL		6024959475 P.02	
FORM PTO-1619A	F	Ч		U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark C	Office
1 ,					r.
	09-20			1-9-07 fo	
			r I	0.5 3891	
	10283			53C	
TO: The Commissioner of Patent and Trad			cument(s) (pr copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty				== (
X New C Resubmission (non-Recordation)	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	t		
Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error		Other			
Reel # Frame #	🖾 Merger				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		<i>U.S. Gov</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S.		nt Agencies)	
Heel # /12/110 #		Departmental Fil	le 🗆 Sec	;ret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if ad	ditional names of conveyin	ig parties at	ttached	
				Month Day Year	
•					a da seren en este este este este este este este
Name (line 2) Second Party	:				ar
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					_
	,				
Receiving Party				es of receiving parties attach	ed
Name (line 1) <u>Corning Gilbert Inc.</u>			🗆 If docum	ent to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)a Delaware corporation	l			receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1)	Road			States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 2)		· ·		representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 3) <u>Glendale</u> City				separate document from	
City	State/C	Country Zi	p Code	Assignment.)	
Domestic Representative Nam		Enter for the	e first Rece	siving Party only.	
				- - - .	
Address (line 1)				· · ·	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)					ł
		. 		···	<u></u>
	38910 FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY			
09/14/2004 SHINASS1 00000068 109	40.00 OP				
01 FC:8021	,, ,				

MAR-29-2005 09:10 C	AHILL VON HELLENS AND GL		6024959475	P.03
FORM PTO-1619B	PAGE 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	S	Area Code and	Telephone Number <u>602-</u>	<u>956-7000</u>
Name <u>Marvin A. Glazer</u>		am - 14	N - 10 -	
Address (line 1) CAHILL, SUTTON & T	HOMAS P.L.C.			
Address (line 2) 155 Park One		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		54 0/98
Address (line 3) 2141 East Highland A	venue			<u>- 22</u>
Address (line 4)Phoenix, AZ 85016				
Pages Enter the total number of particulation including any attachment.	ges of the attached co	onveyance document	#	2
Application Number(s) or Patent M	Number(s)		Mark if additional numb	pers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Nur	nber or the Patent Number	(DÓ N ÓT ENTER B ÓTH NUI	IBERS FOR THE SAME PROPE	RTY).
Patent Application Num	ber(s) Patent Number(s)			
FILED CONCURRENTLY HE	EREWITH			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter t	the date the patent application	was Month D 09 1	ay Year 0 <u>2004</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT				. 4
Enter PCT application n	umber PCT	PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application N has not been ass	lgned. PCT	РСТ	PCT	
Number of Properties E	nter the total numbe	r of properties involved	I. <u>#_1</u>	
Fee Amount Fe	e Amount for Prope	orties Listed (37 CFR 3.	\$1): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
		Deposit Account		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed <u>X</u>	Deposit Account	—	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be	-		8
Deposit Account	r if additional fees can be Deposit /	e charged to the account.)		18 No
Deposit Account	r if additional fees can be Deposit /	e charged to the account.) Account Number:		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account o	d bellef, the foregoir	e charged to the account.) Account Number: ation to charge addit ng information is true a nt. Charges to deposit	lonal fees: Yes <u>X</u>	

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0602 :

ļ

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made and executed this <u>**STH</u>** day of <u>**SEPTEMAG**</u> 2004, by and from:</u>

John A. Kooiman Hereinafter referred) an individual residing at to as "ASSIGNOR" 7739 W. Eugie Avenue) Peoria, Arizona 85381) to)) Corning Gilbert Inc., a Delaware corporation with Hereinafter referred to a principal place of business as "ASSIGNEE" 5310 W. Camelback Glendale, Arizona 85301-7597)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled "SNAP-IN FLOAT-MOUNT ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR", hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the aboveidentified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any other country.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissue patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at 3. the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths or declarations relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in the United States and applications in other countries; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and other countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

9/2/04	John H.	Hooman
Date	JOHNA. KOOIMAN	

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

County of Maricopa

day of <u>Autenbu</u>, 2004, before me the On this the undersigned, personally appeared John A. Kooiman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Jucara Jaumphy

My commission expires:



RECORDED: 09/09/2004